Sta in less Steel
T i tan ium Al loyed Tubing
Metr ic Sizes
Features
■	3 to 25 mm outside diameter
seamless tubing
■	316L stainless steel titanium alloyed

Lifetime Warranty. For a copy, visit swagelok.com or contact
your authorized Swagelok representative.
Ordering Information, Dimensions, and Pressure Ratings
Select an ordering number.
Nominal
OD
mm
Nominal Wall
Thickness
mm
Ordering
Number
Weight
kg/m
Allowable
Working
  Pressure➀
bar
6
1,0 316TI-T6M-S-1,0M-6ME 0,125 430
1,5 316TI-T6M-S-1,5M-6ME 0,169 700
8
1,0 316TI-T8M-S-1,0M-6ME 0,175 320
1,5 316TI-T8M-S-1,5M-6ME 0,244 530
10
1,0 316TI-T10M-S-1,0M-6ME 0,225 260
1,5 316TI-T10M-S-1,5M-6ME 0,319 420
12
1,0 316TI-T12M-S-1,0M-6ME 0,275 210
1,5 316TI-T12M-S-1,5M-6ME 0,394 350
2,0 316TI-T12M-S-2,0M-6ME 0,500 490
16
1,0 316TI-T16M-S-1,0M-6ME 0,375 160
1,5 316TI-T16M-S-1,5M-6ME 0,507 260
2,0 316TI-T16M-S-2,0M-6ME 0,651 360
18
1,0 316TI-T18M-S-1,0M-6ME 0,425 140
1,5 316TI-T18M-S-1,5M-6ME 0,619 230
2,0 316TI-T18M-S-2,0M-6ME 0,801 320
20 2,0 316TI-T20M-S-2,0M-6ME 0,901 290
22 2,0 316TI-T22M-S-2,0M-6ME 1,00 260
25
2,0 316TI-T25M-S-2,0M-6ME 1,15 230
2,5 316TI-T25M-S-2,5M-6ME 1,41 290
Swagelok—TM Swagelok Company
© 1999–2013 Swagelok Company
Printed in U.S.A., AGS

100°F (–28 to 37°C), as listed in ASME B31.3 and ASME B31.1.
Tubing nominal length is 20 ft.
Tube
OD
in.
Tube
Wall
in.
Ordering
Number
Weight
lb/ft
Working
Pressure
psig
1/8 0.028 SS-T2-S-028-20 0.029 8 500
1/4
0.035 SS-T4-S-035-20 0.080 5 100
0.049 SS-T4-S-049-20 0.105 7 500
0.065 SS-T4-S-065-20 0.128 10 200
3/8
0.035 SS-T6-S-035-20 0.127 3 300
0.049 SS-T6-S-049-20 0.171 4 800
0.065 SS-T6-S-065-20 0.215 6 500
1/2
0.035➀ SS-T8-S-035-20 0.174 2 600
0.049 SS-T8-S-049-20 0.236 3 700
0.065 SS-T8-S-065-20 0.302 5 100
5/8 0.065 SS-T10-S-065-20 0.389 4 000
3/4 0.065 SS-T12-S-065-20 0.476 3 300
1 0.083 SS-T16-S-083-20 0.813 3 100
1 1/4
0.095➀ SS-T20-S-095-20 1.187 2 800
0.120 SS-T20-S-120-20 1.473 3 600
1 1/2
0.120➀ SS-T24-S-120-20 1.792 3 000
0.134 SS-T24-S-134-20 1.981 3 400
2
0.134➀ SS-T32-S-134-20 2.705 2 500
0.188 SS-T32-S-188-20 3.686 3 600
➀	 Not recommended for use with Swagelok tube fittings in gas service.
4     Tubing, Tubing Tools, and Welding System
ST

Tubing nominal length is 6 m.
Tube
OD
in.
Tube
Wall
in.
Ordering
Number
Weight
kg/m
Working
Pressure
psig
1/16
0.014 SS-T1-S-014-6ME 0.01 8 100
0.020 SS-T1-S-020-6ME 0.01 12 000
1/8
0.028 SS-T2-S-028-6ME 0.04 8 500
0.035 SS-T2-S-035-6ME 0.05 10 900
1/4
0.035 SS-T4-S-035-6ME 0.12 5 100
0.049 SS-T4-S-049-6ME 0.16 7 500
0.065 SS-T4-S-065-6ME 0.19 10 200
3/8
0.035 SS-T6-S-035-6ME 0.19 3 300
0.049 SS-T6-S-049-6ME 0.25 4 800
0.065 SS-T6-S-065-6ME 0.32 6 500
1/2
0.035➀ SS-T8-S-035-6ME 0.26 2 600
0.049 SS-T8-S-049-6ME 0.35 3 700
0.065 SS-T8-S-065-6ME 0.45 5 100
0.083 SS-T8-S-083-6ME 0.55 6 700
5/8
0.049➀ SS-T10-S-049-6ME 0.45 2 900
0.065 SS-T10-S-065-6ME 0.58 4 000
3/4
0.049➀ SS-T12-S-049-6ME 0.56 2 400
0.065 SS-T12-S-065-6ME 0.71 3 300
1 0.083 SS-T16-S-083-6ME 1.2 3 100
➀	 Not recommended for use with Swagelok tube fittings.
➁	 Not recommended for use with Swagelok tube fittings in gas service.
Metric Sizes
Allowable working pressures are based on equations from

Weight
kg/m
Working
Pressure
bar
3
0.5➀ SS-T3M-S-0,5M-6ME 0.021 330
0.7➀ SS-T3M-S-0,7M-6ME 0.027 560
6
1.0 SS-T6M-S-1,0M-6ME 0.125 420
1.5 SS-T6M-S-1,5M-6ME 0.169 710
8
1.0 SS-T8M-S-1,0M-6ME 0.175 310
1.5 SS-T8M-S-1,5M-6ME 0.244 520
10
1.0 SS-T10M-S-1,0M-6ME 0.225 240
1.5 SS-T10M-S-1,5M-6ME 0.319 400
12
1.0 SS-T12M-S-1,0M-6ME 0.275 200
1.5 SS-T12M-S-1,5M-6ME 0.394 330
2.0 SS-T12M-S-2,0M-6ME 0.500 470
16
1.0➀ SS-T16M-S-1,0M-6ME 0.375 140
1.5 SS-T16M-S-1,5M-6ME 0.507 230
2.0 SS-T16M-S-2,0M-6ME 0.651 330
18
1.0➀ SS-T18M-S-1,0M-6ME 0.425 120
1.5 SS-T18M-S-1,5M-6ME 0.619 200
2.0 SS-T18M-S-2,0M-6ME 0.801 290
20 2.0 SS-T20M-S-2,0M-6ME 0.901 260
22 2.0 SS-T22M-S-2,0M-6ME 1.00 230
25
2.0➁ SS-T25M-S-2,0M-6ME 1.15 200
2.5 SS-T25M-S-2,5M-6ME 1.41 260
➀	 Not recommended for use with Swagelok tube fittings in gas service.
Ordering Information, Dimensions, and Pressure Ratings
Example:
Type 316 stainless steel 1/2 in. OD × 0.035 in. wall at 1000°F

kit must be the same.
Example: 304-S1-WP
Weld Plate Ordering Information and Dimensions
Dimensions are for reference only and are subject to change.
Group
Ordering Number
Dimensions, in. (mm)Standard  Elongated
Fractional Metric Fractional Metric A   A1➀ B C D   D1➀ E
Single-Support Weld Plate
1 304-S1-WP 304-S1-WPM 304-S1-WPE 304-S1-WPEM 1.42
(36.1)
2.52
(64.0)
1.18
(30.0)
0.12
(3.0) —
1.97
(50.0)
—
3 304-S3-WP 304-S3-WPM 304-S3-WPE 304-S3-WPEM 1.97
(50.0)
3.07
(78.0)
2.52
(64.0)
5 304-S5-WP 304-S5-WPM 304-S5-WPE 304-S5-WPEM 2.83
(71.9)
3.94
(100)
3.39
(86.1)
6 304-S6-WP 304-S6-WPM 304-S6-WPE 304-S6-WPEM 3.46
(87.9)
4.57
(116)
3.94
(100)
Twin-Support Weld Plate
1 304-S1T-WP 304-S1T-WPM 304-S1T-WPE 316-S1T-WPEM 1.46
(37.1)
— 1.18
(30.0)
0.12
(3.0)
0.84
(21.3)
—
0.56
(14.2)
3 304-S3T-WP 304-S3T-WPM 304-S3T-WPE 316-S3T-WPEM 2.76
(70.1)
0.20
(5.1)
2.04